## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

First Information of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P. C. at PS
Purulia Sub-Divn Raftmathour P.S. Adria Year 2021 FIR No. 133/21 Date 39/10/21
Act IPC Sections 188/34 ii) Act NDM Act 200 Sections 51(1) A)
iii) Act
3. a) General Diary Reference: Entry No. 1096
of Occurrence of Offence: Dayf. models - Date + 70/0/3/ - Tale - 72/2/3/ - Tale - 72/2/3/
c) Information received Date 29/19/3 Time 23 45 hro GD No 1997 at the PS
4. Type of Information: Written / Oral Time of
5. Place of Occurrence: a) Direction and Distance from PS. At about 1.5 Km South-East from PS. b) Address. Mama more nouth Loat Adva. PS: Adva. Dist-Purylia
Beat No.
c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.SXDistrictX
6. Complainant / Informant :
a) Name Iti Neogi, PLSI of Police
b) Father's / Husband's NameDU
c) Date / Year of birth 27 yrv d Nationality Indian
c) Date / Year of birth 27 yrs d) Nationality Indian.
7 Details of known/suspected (unknown leaves to the
(Attach senarate sheet if necessary): 1) T
510 Suresh Ch. Bauxi both of Vill-Khavai, P.S. Adra, Pint-Parelia 3) Some (22) Kumar (23) Sh Ram Ch. Organal ( J. al Wall Insel 0
Vin (2)
Kumar (23) Sho Ram Ch. Prinsod Gypla of Ward No-4, Peramsofiya, Ramgarh (Iharklan
4) Abhinek Kumar Sarma (4400) Sto Raiburgar have a la man de marcha
mander, PS-Dhamback, Dist-11- 1. 1 51 23 1101 10 10 10 Birkmupur mear Dans
Mall Adra, PK. Adra D. 1.0
Vill-Chinging Ph. Part II Somitar Bauri (27 yr) 5/0 Abbox Agrains
- Jump mat 13 Map machpur, 11 1. Humilia
3. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/informant / N/A
4) Abhinek Kumar Samma (24 yn) 5/C Rojkumar Samma of New Birhmupur mear Dung mander, PS-Dhambad, Dirt-Phontad, Elne & Jaml 4° 1 A/P Beniasele mear Riddly Sitelli Mall Adra, PS-Adra, Dirt-Purulia 5) Mitun Bauri (27 yr) 5/O Abhoy Bauri of Vill-Chimpina, PS-Rahmalhpur, Dirt-Purulia Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/informant.
B. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/informant
Particulars of properties stolen/involved : (Attach separate sheet, if required) :
Particulars of properties stolen/involved : (Attach separate sheet, if required) : M/A  10. Total value of properties stolen/involved
Particulars of properties stolen/involved : (Attach separate sheet, if required) : M/A  10. Total value of properties stolen/involved
Particulars of properties stolen/involved : (Attach separate sheet, if required) : M/A  10. Total value of properties stolen/involved
Particulars of properties stolen/involved: (Attach separate sheet, if required):
D. Particulars of properties stolen/involved: (Attach separate sheet, if required): N/A.  10. Total value of properties stolen/involved
D. Particulars of properties stolen/involved: (Attach separate sheet, if required): N/A.  10. Total value of properties stolen/involved
D. Particulars of properties stolen/involved: (Attach separate sheet, if required): N/A.  10. Total value of properties stolen/involved
D. Particulars of properties stolen/involved: (Attach separate sheet, if required):
D. Particulars of properties stolen/involved: (Attach separate sheet, if required):
10. Total value of properties stolen/involved (Attach separate sheet, if required): N/A  11. Inquest report/U.D. Case No., if any: N/A  12. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required) The original Lyped complain which in Irraha  as FIR in attached herewith and reproduced overleaf on 2nd and 3nd  Copy of FIR.  13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) w/s 188/34 IPC and 51(11/6)  National Diolanter Management Act 2005  registered the case and took up the investigation/directed. ASI Utham Ka. Ray to take up the neestigation/transferred to P.S.
D. Particulars of properties stolen/involved: (Attach separate sheet, if required):
D. Particulars of properties stolen/involved: (Attach separate sheet, if required):
D. Particulars of properties stolen/involved: (Attach separate sheet, if required):
Particulars of properties stolen/involved: (Attach separate sheet, if required):
Particulars of properties stolen/involved: (Attach separate sheet, if required):
Particulars of properties stolen/involved: (Attach separate sheet, if required):
10. Total value of properties stolen/involved: (Attach separate sheet, if required): N/A  11. Inquest report/U.D. Case No., if any: N/A  12. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required) The original Lyped complain which in Incalated and FIR in attached her could and repreduced overlay on 2nd and 3nd Copy of FIR.  13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s. 188/34 IPC and 51(11/6)  Notional Discontex Management Act. 2005  registered the case and took up the investigation/directed. A 51 Utham Kar. Ray to take up the investigation/transferred to P.S. on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.  Signature of the Officials - Pharmy Police Station with Name. SOURAY BANERJEE
10. Total value of properties stolen/involved: (Attach separate sheet, if required):
10. Total value of properties stolen/involved: (Attach separate sheet, if required): N/A  11. Inquest report/U.D. Case No., if any: N/A  12. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required) The original Lyped complain which in Incalated and FIR in attached her could and repreduced overlay on 2nd and 3nd Copy of FIR.  13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) u/s. 188/34 IPC and 51(11/6)  Notional Discontex Management Act. 2005  registered the case and took up the investigation/directed. A 51 Utham Kar. Ray to take up the investigation/transferred to P.S. on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant/informant free of cost.  Signature of the Officials - Pharmy Police Station with Name. SOURAY BANERJEE

To The I/C Adra PS Dist- Purulia.

Ref: Adra PS GDE No.1085 Dtd.29.10.2021

Sub: Request for lodging F.I.R. against arrested accused person 1) Jayanta Bauri (20 Yrs) S/O Charan Bauri of Vill-Kharai, PS-Adra, Dist-Purulia & 04 Others.

Sir.

In producing herewith 05 (Five) arrested accused persons namely (1) Jayanta Bauri (20 Yrs) S/O Charan Bauri (2) Tapas Kumar Bauri (22 Yrs) S/O Suresh Ch. Bauri both of Vill-Kharai, PS-Adra, Dist-Purulia (3) Sonu Kumar (23 Yrs) S/O Ram Ch. Prasad Gupta of Ward No-4, Parsofiya Ramgarh Jbarkhand A/P- Beniasol near Ridhdhi Sidhdhi Mall Adra, PS-Adra, Dist-Purulia (4) Abhishek Kumar Sarma (24 Yrs) S/O Rajkumar Sarma of New Bishnupur, near Durga mandir, PS-Dhanbad, Dist-Dhanbad (JKD) A/P- Beniasol near Ridhdhi Sidhdhi Mall Adra, PS-Adra, Dist-Purulia (5) Mitun Bauri (27 Yrs) S/O Abhoy Bauri of Viil- Chinpina, PS-Raghunathpur, Dist-Purulia with all connected papers.

I beg to state that, today (29.10.2021), I was directed to find out whether the guidelines of Govt regarding not wearing face musk in public and restriction of movement accept emergency from 23:00 hrs to next day 05:00 hrs in this pandemic situation has been implemented properly at Adra town area or not. Accordingly, I had been to Mama More, South beat Adra along with force vide Adra PS CC NO-3875/21 dtd.29.10.2021 at about 23.15 hrs and found that a gathering appeared at Mama More, South beat Adra none of them was wearing face musk. On seeing Police party they have tried to escape from the grip of police party but five failed to escape due to efficiency effort of police party. On being asked they disclosed their identity as noted above.

They violated the order duly promulgated by government through public servants and through media etc for prevention of attack from CORONA Virus/COVID-19. Though in view of Pandemic of COVID-19 restriction of movement except emergency from 23:00 hrs to next day 05:00 hrs in the current pandemic disaster situation by restriction order No. 753/X – ISS / 2M – 22- 2020 Dated 30/09/2021 of Government of West Bengal. They are creating annoyance to the society & violated this govt. order.

I arrested them for disobedience to order duly promulgated by public servant after maintaining all rules of arrest. Issued memo of arrest & Inspection Memo. I informed them & their relative regarding the ground of arrest provide penalties for disobeying any regulation or order made under the Act. These are according to Section 188 of the Indian Penal Code (Disobedience to order duly promulgated by public servant). A prima facie there were sufficient evidences to secure their detention. All the process was done at 23.15 hrs to 23.25 hrs. There was every chance of speared of Infection of disease COVID-19(CORONA VIRUS) which is endanger of human life.

Therefore. I pray a specific case U/S 188/34 IPC and Section 51(1)(b) National Disaster Management Act- 2005 may kindly be lodge against 05 accused persons as noted above. As they disobeyed Govt. order and committed negligent Act likely to spread infection of diseases which is dangerous to lie and arrange for investigation.

Received at P.S om 29/10/21 at 23 45 hrs and Marked Adra PS Case No-133/21 Ot-29/10/21 U/S-188/34 IPC and 51(1)(b) NDMAct-2005 Yours faithfully,

Hi Neogi

PLSI I Neogi

Adra PS, Dist-Purulia

Date- 29.10.2021

Inspector-in-charge
Adra P.S.
Dist.- Purulia